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/ NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, AcTs 1929)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To TEE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Jackson Hostutler Heirs, Hundred,W.Va°® Null & Moorhead Gas Company,
COAL OPERATOR NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
BeF.Sterling, Uniontown, Fa. .. . . Bandred, Weat Virginia . ... -
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

November 26, .19.38

PROPOSED LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR

ADDRESS Churech District
........... Netzel County
COAL OPERATOR K2 o (71  d >
WellNo 3 g'ﬂo 20' XDSQCA

ADDRESS

Jackson Hostutler Heirs. . . Farm
GENTLEMEN :

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

June 29, 1936 , made by....Jackson Hostutler Heirs . to

Null & noorheld G" comp‘ny __________ 5 and recorded on the 24thlday

of July 1936 , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book.....817A | page.222=224

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial Distriet
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators (if any) are notified that any objections they may desire to make
to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Act, if the drilling of
a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective coal mines,
must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of a copy of
this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified that
forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators at their above shown respective address..-.-.m-.na.-.-.nda,y.e-beiorq-oé on the same day
with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

M(/MD/@«A

WELL OPERATOR \.

Address } By ﬁ Wﬁ/""""‘-mgtﬂiy.

STREET

of
Well Operator Hundred, West Virginif9/22/2023

CITY OR TOWN

Y
&P o)
481212 ==
*Seption 8 . . ... If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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Degember 8, 1988

¥ull & Moorhead Cas Company
Humndred, Yest Virginia

Gentlemens
Pornit Wet~215 to drill Well Nos 3 on the
Duplicate permit shall be posted ou the rige

ummummmm
record on the enclosed forms 0G«10

Very truly yours,

OXL AND DIVISION

0 /or

Lat3d=456¢
LongB80d«-20*

09/22/2023



July 1, 1939

Null & Moorhead Gas Compeny

Gentlemens:

In order to complete the report of wells
drilled in 1938, we would appreciate your sending the
record for Well o« 3, on the Jackson Hostutler Heirs
Farm, Church District, Wetzel County, our file No. Wet~213.

Blank forms 0G-10 are enclosed for an immediate

reply.
Very truly yours,
Seeretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
uG/ar

09/22/2023
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F?mution Color Hg;lf:r Top Bottom o%m geoll:lt:l
Lime 1625 1658
Gritty Li#e 1658 1695
Sand 1695 1757
Slate & Sk@lls ‘ 1757 1798
Lime 1798 1825
Slate 1825 1828
Gas Sand 1828 1855
Slate 1855 1860
sand 1860 1900
Salt Sand |18t 1900 1920
Slate 1920 1972 Water 2001-=2005
2nd Salt Send ) 1972 2069
Slate , 2069 2123
3rd salt dand 2123 2240
Lime : 2240 2252
Red Rock 2252 2260
Lime , 2260 2268
R%d Rock . 2268 2308
time .. .| ... 2308 2315
Slate ' 2315 2335
Lime , 2335 2346
Slate 2346 2354
Lime : 2354 2365
Slate 2365 2368
Big Lime 2368 2450
slate 2450 2453 N it
Big InJun 2453 2650 Sh, Gas 2474
Slate 2650 2652 , :
Lime - 2652 2675
slate - _ 2675 2710
1 -8~ 2710 2718
slate 2718 2728
- LIme 2728 2758
Sand 2758 2778
Slate 2778 2800
Lime 2800 2840
Slate 2840 2855
Lime : | 2855 2860
Slate 2860 3010
Lime 3010 3025
Slate 3025 3110
Lime 3110 3119
Slate 3119 3126
50 Foot Sand 3126 3174
Slate 3174 3175 Gas 3200
30 Foot Sapd 3175 3240 Gas 3208=3210
Pink Rock | - 3240 3243 :
Gordon Strepy 3243 3271
Slate 3271 3287  |Gas 3228-3230
S‘nd 3287 3302
Pink Rock - 3302 3304
Gordon SanF o Wl 3304 3350
Slate _ 3350 3555
Lime 3955 3362
Slate A 3362 3365
Fourth Sanfi 3365 3399
Slate _ 3399 3424
5th Sand | 3424 3ULT
Total Depth 3451
09/22/2023
Dat
_ APPROVED
Wi = e s ne—— By.
E By el g (Title)
el ?’“*f}«f‘( ¢ ‘;g rA >4

= z
DISTRIOr WELL INSPECTOR

—




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

9)2 WELL RECORD
ermit No. Oil or Gas Well ________
. (KIND)
»mpany__ROnald R, Brant.- : Casing and Used in Lett in .
ddress_New Freeport, Pa, . Tubing Drilling Well ckers
rm Jackgon Hostuttle ~—  Acres: 255
Size

cation (waters)__Church Forlk
ell No z Elev__1282 16 Kind of Packer_____
strict__Chuirch County. Wetzel 13
1e surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10 115 . LS Size of

Address_ 8% iﬁ{lﬁ iy 1848 =
ineral rights he 5

. Depth set__.. -

09/22/2023



&-11 >
ﬁ = % STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

permit NalWel: 213 Oil or Gas Well..............
(KIND)
A Casing and Used in Left in Packiss
Company/Vu//‘j/\ﬁa"o”i‘""{uqua ........ Tubing i e
Address.l%‘f nelr aj e Size
7 16 R e e e e " Kind of Packer..............
Farm \./ﬁ.m son_ Nt uthr Hrs. ... . i '
18
Well No =3 10 | .I Size of
') At } {
District Chdreh County...wﬂf?zé.[ ....... s e S S
6% o ’ - -Depth - setoc o =
Drilling commenced P ‘
17 (Semdses SRR R SO BaS T g s i
Drilling completed Total Depth. 34 ). A t .
Date shot Depth of shot 2 il e Perf-bottom...c 2 o
S Ty e 2 Liners Used.... ‘ Perfotop—icc s v
‘ Perf. bottom...................
Open Flow after tubing '
NOOINC . oot Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Pl 5 Date
Rock Pressure Ibs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet | .. FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Well Abandoned and Plugged

er 3/ /133 /5 \ At
DATE > 7 s mzm




09/22/2023

S e
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- @ - STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. @57/7%0 Well No \f
COMPANY /? MD// 2 ?f')m’f’ ADDRESS /V & ol /: /(zy/ﬁn'f‘/ P <,

FARM %&f(m %Aafuﬁ/c DISTRICT ()%W"L~ COUNTY /dt‘fz,e, #

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names /4 : ,E;,/ %n HCn <( /% VI-"/, g/érw

Remarks:

7%//07- LTy ir O3 s

/ 2/ C / ?/ I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE z: Z :f é :

DI STRICT ELL INSPECTOR

09/22/2023
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0G-11
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USE
TUBING anLElmi LEVE.LN T,
Company. S e
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer__ _
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District County. 81
6% - Deniese - — =
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed » Total depth e % Post. ton = -
Date shot Depth of shot o Perf: bottom—>
Li d Perf. t <
Initial open flow /10ths Water in_____Inch S U s
Perf. bottom.

Open flow after tubing

/10ths Mere. in______Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED_ SIEZRE. = - No- ET_.— — -Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
Dl bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:

092212025
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA .

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No.m 7 % g . Well No._=

% e

a2/l b - &M
COMPANY 2 == s =
FARM (7; ¢/K S aa A/ go Aﬁf/@ I}I_S_TRICT_QZ&L—COUNT, ﬂ e Z

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers, Names /%' EA // /744..4 27 e 4?\( %-t. n-)*-/% &3
Z / / / A—c
Remarks: :
% s bue // &l - /;’ ’/“:f},’? B
NG S S AT S il
e /-f v w«l/ :

¥

g/'// Wf I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

s il

DISTRICT WELL INSP!CTOR/

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet. :

Very truly yours,

W A
: 97’?? 02
No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available aﬁacen {Zase 3
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

16th day of _November, 1948 AL

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Qil and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for

the well inspector.

MATHEWS PRINTING AND. co
CHARLESTON W VA



= STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

S e
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~ FORM OGS

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, : -
Charleston, W. Va. sl

Benlamin G. Reeder, lLawyer Ronald #%-'E, Brant
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER : NAME ,9!‘ WELL OPERATOR

170 Chancery Row

Morgantown, West Virginia

ADDRESS

.New Freepofrt, Pa.

clom-erl: ADDRESS

1 !

Novs X, -_: 19 48

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
WELL TO BE ABANDONED

e District
VWetzel 7 County
E OR PROPERTY OWNER : ' 5 e X st ?S ;
WellNo.. 3: - £4°2¢° :
ADDRESS __J_a‘gks_gq_ﬁgs_mt] tle S

Gentlemen:—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandoh the above described well and will commence

I WILL NOTIFY INSPECTOR OLIVER W, LINEBERG WHEN WORK IS TO BEGIN- 24 HOURS
IN ADVANCE- TELEPHONE 3967- MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA.

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the day of 19
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the

above date.

;‘_;‘:\_k/

o

N4

e 1

3 " J

'%«é\ ¥
“/_;A \/‘\)'/

NOTE: Upon ‘t‘h‘é') andonme; \&/511 wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent

engineer, showing theldiStricthahd ‘county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the names of the owners “adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice. :

(Over)

770




2.1

i STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA !,;;‘;:,:. :

R
DEPARTMENT OF MINES (& ST2 _
OIL AND GAS DIVISION [f g 2
AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL <= & ©

\<%_.
AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE cor\fgipgl ETAINED' BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT.THEIR RESPECTIVE

' fawyer __ _ Benald B. Brant

= COAL OPERATOR OR OQNIR NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
_170 Chancery Bow _New Freeport, Pa.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
_Morgantown, ¥W.Va. _April 14, 19 49
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
_-M District
ADDRESS = *
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER .
Well. No._3
ADDRESS
__Jackson Hogtuttle Fah
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING... Biiver ¥W. Lineberg
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
&
County of __Wetael

__Bar] Heonen i James Gibbons

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Ronald ,
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and fillin: the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 1"&day of N , 19 ‘8 , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING

FORMATION CONTENT FROM

Clay 3451
Cement 3165

SIZE & KIND csG cse
PULLED LEFT IN

Bridge
Clay

Cement
Bridge

Cement 1880 |

Bridge
Cement | 3204

IO |

1050
853
800 |

Burtashe
1204 1148
1050
s

COAL SEAMS

(NAME)

(NAME)

e, PAGESDUFER

_ , 3104
s, SN | 53— 9th

and that the work of plugging filling said well was completed on the day of
February o

And further deponents saith not. Mﬁ%

09723/‘ 023
Sworn to and subscribed before me this_-_g day of A =19 z
P, [Dec e

My commissio ires: Not i
S S A i

Al

Permit No..________

'&f‘m MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO / :
..... y CuamesTon w va a‘ E a 3




Hovember 3, 1948

¥r. Benjamin G. Reeder, Attorney
170 Chancery Row
Morgantown, West Virginia

Dear Sirs

We are in receipt of a proposed plan of filling
and plugging Well Noe. 3 on the Jackson Hostuttle Traet, Church
District, Wetsel County from Mr. Ronald E. Brant, New Freeport,
Permsylvania. A copy of the notice and work order should have
been mailed you by the well operators.

If there are any objections to the manner of filling
and plugging this well, as set out in the work order, please advise
this office on or before November 13, 1948.

Yery truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

¥NGsg

09/22/2023



doin,

./%'/ /5

November 28, 1938

Jackson Hostutler Heirs
Hundred, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

A notice of proposed location of Well
Nos 8 on the Jackson Hostutler Heirs Farm, Church
Distriet, Wetzel County, has been received from the
Null & Moorhead Gas Company, Hundred, West Virginiae
A copy of the notice and location plat should have been
mailed you by the well operators

If you have any objections to the proposed

~ location, please file same not later then December Sth.e

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

09/22/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit NoW?’fﬁ Oil or Gas Well................

(KIND)
/i ’ ) Casing and Used in Left in
W/n o Poasi 2 2.1 Tubing Drilling Well Packers
Company. L. A
Address %M e Size
16 : Kind of Packer..............
Farm Mﬂ / W&/ﬁ/
/ 13 v
Well No - = 10 | o
¥
Dlstrlctézl/bd/ County.~. {d \lp Lp e e A ‘
6% > 2 | Dépth #obs =
Drilling commenced Y 4 '
53/16 f,f |
Drilling completed Total Depth.. ... . a ?f ! ______ Pt B
Date shot Depth of shot 2 I"/ ‘ ......... .| Perf. bottom.................
| ;
Li d = dopsraE
Initial Open FIOW....oooooooo........ /10ths Water b Toth | P Oce | s .
; A s Perf. bottom...................
Open Flow after tubing.................. /10ths Mere. in........Inch ,,,V{ ‘
Volume....... C t. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No-FTe s Date
\
Rock Pressure 1bs l‘ 7 hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
2
E / =4 P 7/ 7 £
Drillers’ Names .. : / j / e ¢'~{ Ol }@/f' & g‘f’ £ ZKJ ¢ S
e 7 s BN
AU A 2 it 44,,&. /M / : : Lo @ 7\
AV F% i Y, N — = -~
SUEEE S eede
Well Abandoned and Plugged e . RES A
Ty < % I~
& BgE o
REMARKS: - == O
TTETRY

/ IG5
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Lartritudé

zzcr’és

Company

- Address

Farm

Tract

Acres

Well No.
Zlevasion (SP)
Quadrangle
County
District-

_ Zngineer’

ing,
- Dat
Sca

e <3
ale

One

Reg.. NJ i

Null & Moorhead Gas
Hundred, W. Va.
Hrs. of J’ackson H.ostutt

255 :
Three .

‘Manm.ngton, N €. -

S atgel oo T

i Church:s [ «Wirk

- uDavid Teed Yin i iix
. 233-16-5767-- -~

~ Nav.

g h s T
- 400"

: B

e~ 'OIL & GAS DIVISION

'STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Department. of Mines

C arl =ston.

LOCA.TION MAP

09/22/2023
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Ni7*00'E 55
-2 Geo. ﬁenner

Posg-
NCO0E 420
-3

New Location_
Drill Deeper....... a

Post

Latitude J7 =~ A5/

5

y
Q
=
0
o
3
"
k|
o ° 2o’

R
SN,
1)

*

§
v
1)

Longitude

S
Post ¥ prs

~
~ s~
S

" EFw TS W.E. Gaodnig/ri‘.

S52°30 w305/

Company___Kornald £ Branit

Address___NVew Freeport, Pz

Farm _(.liCA'.SON Kostutile
Tract__/  Acres__255 lLease No._
Well (Farm) No._sL__Serlal Noi-oo

Elevation (Spirit Level) Vb bl

Quadrangle Aonni 7702‘017

County_éiétz_eL_Diatrict_CAumé_

Engineer :

Engineer's Reuistration No.

File No. Drawing ‘No.

Date _/d— 9 - /%Scale /=800’

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATIONOQMMQ?}
FILE No._Wet-&72 5

4+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

- Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

" IMPERIAL’' TRACING CLOTH





